FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD X-4378.

WASHINGTON

ADDRESS OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

July 11, 1925.

SUBJECT: Payment Counsel Fee in connection with Catlettsburg Par Clearance Cases.

Dear Sir:

There is enclosed herewith a copy of a statement rendered to the Federal Reserve Board by Honorable Newton D. Baker in the sum of \$1,000 covering his professional services in connection with the Catlettsburg par clearance cases. The Board has considered and approved this statement, and has requested the Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland to remit the amount to Mr. Baker direct.

Inasmuch as this case heretofore has been considered a System matter, the Board has directed that this fee be prorated among all Federal Reserve Banks. It is requested, therefore, that you remit direct to the Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland the sum of \$83.33 as your proportionate share of the total fee.

Very truly yours,

(Enclosure)

J. C. Noell, Assistant Secretary.

LETTER TO DE SENT TO ALL CHAIRMEN EXCEPT CLEVELAND,

X-4378(a)

COPY

Federal Reserve Board to Newton D. Baker, Dr.

July 3, 1925.

To Professional Services.

Retainer and services in connection with Catlettsburg cases in equity and at law; examination of pleadings, decisions, conferences with Mr. Newell, Mr. Boyle and Mr. Wyatt at various times; conferences with witnesses and examination of affidavits and evidence; preparation for trial and consultation in regard to final settlement. ----- \$1,000.00